1	729-01	
	Form PTO-1595	
	1-31-92	

02-13-2001

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PTO	
76	
77	
97	
80	تتت

101612416 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party (ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Mark S. Kroll, Margarita Acevedo, H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc. Janelle C. Cameron, Internal Address: Thomas F. Kauffman, Jeffrey S. Lindquist, Eugene R. Simmons, Street Address: P.O. Box 64683, 1200 Willow Lake Blvd. David B. Malcolm, City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55164-0683 Kathryn A. Coleman Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? __Yes ___ No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ yes X no 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ Execution Date: Jan. 13, 2001, Jan. 20, 2001, Jan. 24, 2001, Jan. 25, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Jan. 29, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ___ Yes ___ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: mailed: **Patent Department** 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 H.B. Fuller Company _ Enclosed 1200 Willow Lake Blvd. X Authorized to be charged to deposit account St. Paul, MN 55110-5101 8. Deposit Account Number: 06-2241 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 01/29/01 (Date) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Instructions For Completing Patents Cover Sheets.

Docket No: EZ-106-US-02

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), Mark S. Kroll, 3324 Katie Lane, Arden Hills, Minnesota 55112; Margarita Acevedo, 408 E. Minnehaha Parkway, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55419; Janelle C. Cameron, 2571 Bedford Court, Mendota Heights, Minnesota 55120; Thomas F. Kauffman, 142 Fairway, Harleysville, Pennsylvania 19438; Jeffrey S. Lindquist, 8920 Zazibar Lane N., Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311; Eugene R. Simmons, 3440 Montmorency Street, Vadnais Heights, Minnesota 55110; David B. Malcolm, 2190 German Street, Maplewood, Minnesota 55109; Kathryn A. Coleman, 2417 Pleasant Avenue South #8, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55404 have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

2190 German Street, Maplewood, Minnesota 55109; Kathryn A. Coleman , 2417 Pleasant Avenue South #8, Minnesota 55404 have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:							
Radiation Curable Adhe Vinyl Functionalized Po	esive Compositions Comprisin olydiene Blocks	g Block Copolymers Having					
disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed							
concurrently her	ewith and assigned Serial No	; and					
I hereby authorize and rec number of said application above v	quest my attorney(s) and/or ager when known.	nts to insert the filing date and application					
WHEREAS, <u>H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing</u> , <u>Inc.</u> ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u> , and having its principal place of business at <u>1200 Willow Lake Blvd.</u> , <u>Box 64683</u> , <u>St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0683</u> , <u>U.S.A.</u> , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;							
which is hereby acknowledged, I(assigns, the entire right, title and i for any and all countries, to any ar all countries which may be grante	we) hereby sell, assign, and tra nterest, legal and equitable, in and all Letters Patent, and to any and thereon; and the Commission	cluable consideration, the receipt of all of ensfer unto Assignee, its successors, and and to said invention, to said application and all Design Letters Patent of any and her of Patents and Trademarks is hereby in Letters Patent which may be granted to					
Dated: <u>Jan</u> 25,01	First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:	Mark S. Kroll					
Dated: Jan. 24,01	Second Inventor's Signature: Second Inventor's Name:	Margaria Acevedo					
Dated: Jun 24, 2001	Third Inventor's Signature: Third Inventor's Name:	Janelle C. Cameron					
Dated: Jan. 13, 2001	Fourth Inventor's Signature: Fourth Inventor's Name:	Thomas F. Kauffman Thomas F. Kauffman					

Continued ...

Docket:		$MM\Lambda$
Dated: 1-70-01	Fifth Inventor's Signature: Fifth Inventor's Name:	Jeffrey S. Lindquist
Dated: 1175101	Sixth Inventor's Signature: Sixth Inventor's Name:	Egene R. Simmons
Dated: 1/25/01	Seventh Inventor's Signature: Seventh Inventor's Name:	David B. Malcolm
Dated: 1-x4-01	Eighth Inventor's Signature: Eighth Inventor's Name:	Kuthryn a. Coleman Kathryn A. Coleman
Dated:	Ninth Inventor's Signature: Ninth Inventor's Name:	
Dated:	Tenth Inventor's Signature:	

Tenth Inventor's Name:

Docket No: EZ-106-US-02

RECORDED: 01/29/2001

Assignment Page Two Docket:

> PATENT REEL: 011502 FRAME: 0617